

			JOHN G WALTON		FRANK TURNER		SUMMIT INDUSTRIES		GULF EQUIPMENT		G. A. WEST		JAMES R. PAYNE		HOSEA WEAVER		
QUAN	ITEM NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	201-A	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROXIMATELY 26.7 ACRES)	\$ 45,155.00	\$ 45,155.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 109,623.00	\$ 109,623.00	\$ 36,915.92	\$ 36,915.92	\$ 56,760.00	\$ 56,760.00	\$ 132,600.00	\$ 132,600.00	\$ 33,826.64	\$ 33,826.64
2400	206-C1	SY	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT INCLUDING DRIVEWAYS	\$ 4.22	\$ 10,128.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 2.91	\$ 6,984.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,680.00
68.3	206-C2	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE DITCHES AND FLUMES	\$ 2.57	\$ 175.53	\$ 2.20	\$ 150.26	\$ 6.40	\$ 437.12	\$ 4.84	\$ 330.57	\$ 3.50	\$ 239.05	\$ 5.00	\$ 341.50	\$ 9.51	\$ 649.53
153.0	206-D	LF	REMOVING PIPE	\$ 5.53	\$ 846.09	\$ 5.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 561.51	\$ 3.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 4.97	\$ 760.41
2	206-E	EA	REMOVING HEADWALLS	\$ 275.92	\$ 551.84	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 184.51	\$ 369.02	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 126.61	\$ 253.22
35033	210-A	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$ 3.72	\$ 130,322.76	\$ 4.50	\$ 157,648.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 140,132.00	\$ 5.36	\$ 187,776.88	\$ 5.00	\$ 175,165.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 140,132.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 139,431.34
6200	210-D	CY-TBM	BORROW EXCAVATION	\$ 4.88	\$ 30,256.00	\$ 7.37	\$ 45,694.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 42,160.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 46,810.00	\$ 9.89	\$ 61,318.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 7.76	\$ 48,112.00
121.00	230-A	RBD STA	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$ 156.43	\$ 18,928.03	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 23,958.00	\$ 218.65	\$ 26,456.65	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 269.60	\$ 32,621.60
254.0	301-A1	SY	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, PER SECTION 825, PLANT MIXED, 6" COMPACTION THICKNESS	\$ 15.71	\$ 3,990.34	\$ 9.54	\$ 2,423.16	\$ 21.50	\$ 5,461.00	\$ 25.56	\$ 6,492.24	\$ 14.90	\$ 3,784.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 11.29	\$ 2,867.66
30409.9	301-A2	SY	GRANULAR SOIL BASE COURSE, PER SECTION 821, ROAD MIXED, 8" COMPACTION THICKNESS	\$ 2.98	\$ 90,621.50	\$ 2.89	\$ 87,884.61	\$ 3.15	\$ 95,791.19	\$ 3.14	\$ 95,487.09	\$ 2.74	\$ 83,323.13	\$ 3.50	\$ 106,434.65	\$ 4.28	\$ 130,154.37
30410	401-A	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT TYPE "A" PRIME	\$ 0.76	\$ 23,111.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,410.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 25,848.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 22,807.50	\$ 0.92	\$ 27,977.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,410.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 26,456.70
8	405-A	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ 11.74	\$ 93.92	\$ 3.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 5.34	\$ 42.72	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3.43	\$ 27.44
156.1	408-A	SY	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 0 INCHES THRU 1.25 INCHES)	\$ 2.14	\$ 334.05	\$ 2.00	\$ 312.20	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,575.65	\$ 16.81	\$ 2,624.04	\$ 10.11	\$ 1,578.17	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,185.40	\$ 12.11	\$ 1,890.37
20.25	424-A	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE D (165#/SY)	\$ 133.64	\$ 2,706.21	\$ 89.16	\$ 1,805.49	\$ 70.25	\$ 1,422.56	\$ 71.52	\$ 1,448.28	\$ 77.05	\$ 1,560.26	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 124.51	\$ 2,521.33
31.75	424-B1	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE D (250#/SY)	\$ 96.63	\$ 3,068.00	\$ 79.80	\$ 2,533.65	\$ 70.25	\$ 2,230.44	\$ 71.52	\$ 2,270.76	\$ 77.05	\$ 2,446.34	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,445.00	\$ 123.04	\$ 3,906.52
31.75	424-B2	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LOWER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE D (250#/SY)	\$ 84.82	\$ 2,693.04	\$ 79.80	\$ 2,533.65	\$ 70.25	\$ 2,230.44	\$ 71.52	\$ 2,270.76	\$ 77.05	\$ 2,446.34	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,445.00	\$ 123.04	\$ 3,906.52
2454.09	429-A	TON	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (165#/SY)	\$ 66.26	\$ 162,608.00	\$ 79.86	\$ 195,983.63	\$ 70.25	\$ 172,399.82	\$ 71.52	\$ 175,516.52	\$ 77.05	\$ 189,087.63	\$ 79.00	\$ 193,873.11	\$ 73.56	\$ 180,522.86
2500.0	430-B	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING (ALDOT #57 CRUSHED STONE)	\$ 8.57	\$ 21,425.00	\$ 40.36	\$ 100,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 41.89	\$ 104,725.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 36.47	\$ 91,175.00
64.00	530-B1	LF	22 INCH SPAN, 13 INCH RISE ROADWAY PIPE	\$ 35.73	\$ 2,286.72	\$ 43.35	\$ 2,774.40	\$ 36.75	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 34.89	\$ 2,232.96	\$ 33.59	\$ 2,149.76	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 58.81	\$ 3,763.84
206.00	530-B2	LF	29 INCH SPAN, 18 INCH RISE ROADWAY PIPE, CLASS III RC (RAM NECK)	\$ 43.10	\$ 8,878.60	\$ 42.70	\$ 8,796.20	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,712.00	\$ 44.16	\$ 9,096.96	\$ 43.23	\$ 8,905.38	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,446.00	\$ 45.77	\$ 9,428.62
240.00	530-B3	LF	44 INCH SPAN, 27 INCH RISE ROADWAY PIPE	\$ 66.38	\$ 15,931.20	\$ 70.14	\$ 16,833.60	\$ 79.75	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 68.63	\$ 16,471.20	\$ 67.54	\$ 16,209.60	\$ 64.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 79.42	\$ 19,060.80
58.00	533-A	LF	29 INCH SPAN, 18 INCH RISE STORM SEWER PIPE, CLASS III RC (RAM NECK)	\$ 61.86	\$ 3,587.88	\$ 42.70	\$ 2,476.60	\$ 54.25	\$ 3,146.50	\$ 43.28	\$ 2,510.24	\$ 44.23	\$ 2,565.34	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,378.00	\$ 43.92	\$ 2,547.36
362.00	535-A	LF	15 INCH SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$ 20.27	\$ 7,337.74	\$ 32.13	\$ 11,631.06	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 20.96	\$ 7,587.52	\$ 20.82	\$ 7,536.84	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,516.00	\$ 23.86	\$ 8,637.32
74.00	535-A	LF	18 INCH SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$ 30.08	\$ 2,225.92	\$ 33.47	\$ 2,476.78	\$ 29.25	\$ 2,164.50	\$ 24.13	\$ 1,785.62	\$ 22.33	\$ 1,652.42	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 25.42	\$ 1,881.08
1	600-A	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 42,743.00	\$ 42,743.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 182,117.00	\$ 182,117.00	\$ 108,519.36	\$ 108,519.36	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 205,541.47	\$ 205,541.47
3000.00	606-A	LF	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN PIPE, TYPE 8	\$ 10.17	\$ 30,510.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.73	\$ 29,190.00
68.0	610-A1	SY	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 1, 24" THICK	\$ 74.76	\$ 5,083.68	\$ 46.56	\$ 3,166.08	\$ 62.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 55.78	\$ 3,793.04	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,196.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 49.98	\$ 3,398.64
33.0	610-A2	SY	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 30" THICK	\$ 88.84	\$ 2,931.72	\$ 58.54	\$ 1,931.82	\$ 82.50	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 60.26	\$ 1,988.58	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 49.40	\$ 1,630.20
348.0	610-D	SY	FILTER BLANKET	\$ 2.48	\$ 863.04	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 609.00	\$ 2.43	\$ 845.64	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 887.40
986.96	614-B	CY	REINFORCED SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE DITCHES AND FLUMES)	\$ 218.70	\$ 215,848.15	\$ 242.00	\$ 238,844.32	\$ 238.00	\$ 234,896.48	\$ 245.56	\$ 242,357.90	\$ 294.00	\$ 290,166.24	\$ 270.00	\$ 266,479.20	\$ 250.31	\$ 247,045.96

QUAN	ITEM NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	JOHN G WALTON		FRANK TURNER		SUMMIT INDUSTRIES		GULF EQUIPMENT		G. A. WEST		JAMES R. PAYNE		HOSEA WEAVER	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
16	619-A1	EA	15 INCH SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1)	\$ 394.82	\$ 6,317.12	\$ 577.50	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 411.38	\$ 6,582.08	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 419.33	\$ 6,709.28
4	619-A2	EA	18 INCH SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1)	\$ 506.77	\$ 2,027.08	\$ 632.50	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 457.24	\$ 1,828.96	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 466.07	\$ 1,864.28
2	619-B1	EA	22 INCH SPAN, 13 INCH RISE SIDE DRAIN END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1)	\$ 506.77	\$ 1,013.54	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 457.24	\$ 914.48	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 466.07	\$ 932.14
1	619-B2	EA	29 INCH SPAN, 18 INCH RISE SIDE DRAIN END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, (4:1)	\$ 554.54	\$ 554.54	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 513.45	\$ 513.45	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 523.36	\$ 523.36
2	619-B2	EA	DRAIN END TREATMENTS @ 30° SKEW, CLASS 1, (4:1)	\$ 985.25	\$ 1,970.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,256.32	\$ 4,512.64	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,299.88	\$ 4,599.76
2	619-B3	EA	DOUBLE 44 INCH SPAN, 27 INCH RISE SIDE DRAIN END TREATMENTS, CLASS 2, (6:1)	\$ 3,195.18	\$ 6,390.36	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 3,828.19	\$ 7,656.38	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,902.09	\$ 7,804.18
1	621-C	EA	INLET, TYPE MEDIAN SLOPE DRAIN	\$ 2,346.27	\$ 2,346.27	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,794.15	\$ 5,794.15	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,906.01	\$ 5,906.01
40.0	623-B	LF	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	\$ 24.35	\$ 974.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 950.00	\$ 11.21	\$ 448.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.58	\$ 663.20
382	637-A	LF	FENCE RESET	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,024.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 2,616.70	\$ 6.15	\$ 2,349.30	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,056.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,674.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 3,323.40
12895.4	650-A	CY-TBM	TOPSOIL	\$ 6.70	\$ 86,399.18	\$ 8.00	\$ 103,163.20	\$ 11.75	\$ 151,520.95	\$ 12.36	\$ 159,387.14	\$ 5.39	\$ 69,506.21	\$ 9.00	\$ 116,058.60	\$ 12.96	\$ 167,124.38
16.60	652-A	AC	SEEDING	\$ 1,168.94	\$ 19,404.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 1,351.00	\$ 22,426.60	\$ 1,126.50	\$ 18,699.90	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 761.60	\$ 12,642.56
16.60	652-C	AC	MOWING	\$ 77.54	\$ 1,287.16	\$ 50.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,822.00	\$ 40.47	\$ 671.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 108.80	\$ 1,806.08
4734.9	654-A	SY	SOLID SODDING	\$ 4.06	\$ 19,223.69	\$ 4.50	\$ 21,307.05	\$ 2.80	\$ 13,257.72	\$ 2.67	\$ 12,642.18	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,939.60	\$ 5.50	\$ 26,041.95	\$ 3.81	\$ 18,039.97
15.71	656-A	AC	MULCHING	\$ 549.17	\$ 8,627.46	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,852.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 11,201.23	\$ 591.81	\$ 9,297.34	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,568.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,281.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 8,546.24
4288.0	659-A	SY	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4	\$ 3.65	\$ 15,651.20	\$ 3.85	\$ 16,508.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 7,075.20	\$ 2.21	\$ 9,476.48	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,864.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 8,147.20
49.8	665-A	AC	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$ 56.34	\$ 2,805.73	\$ 600.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 615.23	\$ 30,638.45	\$ 600.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 625.60	\$ 31,154.88
49.8	665-B	AC	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$ 423.94	\$ 21,112.21	\$ 600.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 409.30	\$ 20,383.14	\$ 600.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 20,318.40
1775	665-F	EA	HAYBAYES	\$ 10.29	\$ 18,264.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 11,271.25	\$ 6.82	\$ 12,105.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 6.79	\$ 12,052.25
100	665-I	TON	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	\$ 82.59	\$ 8,259.00	\$ 53.60	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 59.59	\$ 5,959.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 58.31	\$ 5,831.00
14905	665-J	LF	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	\$ 2.34	\$ 34,877.70	\$ 3.50	\$ 52,167.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,452.50	\$ 4.09	\$ 60,961.45	\$ 6.00	\$ 89,430.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 59,620.00	\$ 3.03	\$ 45,162.15
300	665-K	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$ 7.94	\$ 2,382.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14.83	\$ 4,449.00
14905	665-O	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$ 0.61	\$ 9,092.05	\$ 0.75	\$ 11,178.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 149.05	\$ 1.08	\$ 16,097.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,452.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,452.50	\$ 0.67	\$ 9,986.35
500	665-Q	LF	WATTLE	\$ 6.38	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 5.79	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.06	\$ 2,530.00
1	680-A	LS	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	\$ 17,571.00	\$ 17,571.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 91,997.00	\$ 91,997.00	\$ 19,218.23	\$ 19,218.23	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,516.64	\$ 35,516.64
1	698-A	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAX BID LIMITED TO \$ 91,000)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.16	\$ 1.16	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3.565	701-A1	MILE	STRIPE, 0.060 INCH THICK, 6" WIDE (SEE NOTES ON SHEET 4)	\$ 3,016.76	\$ 10,754.75	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 11,176.28	\$ 3,073.00	\$ 10,955.25	\$ 3,037.80	\$ 10,829.76	\$ 3,277.00	\$ 11,682.51	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 3,100.80	\$ 11,054.35
0.018	701-A2	MILE	STRIPE, 0.090 INCH THICK, 6" WIDE (SEE NOTES ON SHEET 4)	\$ 5,888.89	\$ 106.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,999.00	\$ 53.98	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 106.74	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 97.92
2.361	701-A3	MILE	STRIPE, 0.090 INCH THICK, 6" WIDE (SEE NOTES ON SHEET 4)	\$ 3,019.72	\$ 7,129.56	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 7,401.74	\$ 3,076.00	\$ 7,262.44	\$ 3,040.78	\$ 7,179.28	\$ 3,277.00	\$ 7,737.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,083.00	\$ 3,100.80	\$ 7,320.99
0.274	701-A4	MILE	STRIPE, 0.090 INCH THICK, 6" WIDE (SEE NOTES ON SHEET 4)	\$ 2,089.02	\$ 572.39	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 602.80	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 583.07	\$ 2,103.61	\$ 576.39	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 630.20	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 2,175.99	\$ 596.22
153	705-A	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2-D	\$ 5.30	\$ 810.90	\$ 5.50	\$ 841.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 826.20	\$ 5.34	\$ 817.02	\$ 6.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 5.44	\$ 832.32
1412.4	740-B	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$ 7.42	\$ 10,480.01	\$ 12.50	\$ 17,655.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 26,129.40	\$ 7.47	\$ 10,550.63	\$ 11.78	\$ 16,638.07	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,248.00	\$ 8.01	\$ 11,313.32
45	740-D	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	\$ 8.90	\$ 400.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 618.75	\$ 48.03	\$ 2,161.35	\$ 62.72	\$ 2,822.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 51.48	\$ 2,316.60
30	740-E	EA	CONES (36" HIGH)	\$ 14.41	\$ 432.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 1,162.50	\$ 14.94	\$ 448.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 16.02	\$ 480.60
14	740-F	EA	BARRICADES, TYPE III (MOVEABLE)	\$ 258.83	\$ 3,623.62	\$ 226.30	\$ 3,168.20	\$ 199.00	\$ 2,786.00	\$ 186.79	\$ 2,615.06	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 286.01	\$ 4,004.14
32	740-I	EA	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$ 212.42	\$ 6,797.44	\$ 186.51	\$ 5,968.32	\$ 164.00	\$ 5,248.00	\$ 213.48	\$ 6,831.36	\$ 100.80	\$ 3,225.60	\$ 280.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 228.81	\$ 7,321.92
940.60	1002-A	SY	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	\$ 13.15	\$ 12,368.89	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,287.20	\$ 15.25	\$ 14,344.15	\$ 8.48	\$ 7,976.29	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,930.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,109.00	\$ 17.41	\$ 16,375.85

QUAN	ITEM NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	JOHN G WALTON		FRANK TURNER		SUMMIT INDUSTRIES		GULF EQUIPMENT		G. A. WEST		JAMES R. PAYNE		HOSEA WEAVER	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
SUBTOTAL STREET AND DRAINAGE ITEMS				\$	1,230,484.48	\$	1,496,219.34	\$	1,563,302.63	\$	1,593,229.57	\$	1,643,398.68	\$	1,645,456.91	\$	1,714,123.15
500	641-A1	LF	6" PVC WATERMAIN LAID (SDR 21)	\$ 16.11	\$ 8,055.00	\$ 11.13	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 9.11	\$ 4,555.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 5,765.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 5,900.00
160.00	641-A2	LF	6" D.I. WATERMAIN LAID (CL 52)	\$ 45.88	\$ 7,340.80	\$ 29.59	\$ 4,734.40	\$ 29.25	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 27.40	\$ 4,384.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 3,700.80	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 26.12	\$ 4,179.20
750.0	641-C	LBS	DUCTILE IRON M.J. FITTINGS	\$ 4.94	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 3.32	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 4.71	\$ 3,532.50	\$ 2,766.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 2,752.50
1	641-E	EA	FIRE HYDRANT RESET (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	\$ 1,552.53	\$ 1,552.53	\$ 1,099.09	\$ 1,099.09	\$ 952.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 1,084.94	\$ 1,084.94	\$ 3,167.50	\$ 547.49	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,508.81	\$ 1,508.81
5	641-J	EA	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	\$ 847.54	\$ 4,237.70	\$ 629.33	\$ 3,146.65	\$ 865.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 617.95	\$ 3,089.75	\$ 3,203.25	\$ 4,223.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 701.76	\$ 3,508.80
1.00	641-L	CY	CONCRETE FOR WATER MAINS (THRUST BLOCKS)	\$ 355.87	\$ 355.87	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 236.06	\$ 236.06	\$ 2,364.50	\$ 323.78	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 197.41	\$ 197.41
40	641-M	EA	6" RETAINER GLAND	\$ 59.31	\$ 2,372.40	\$ 66.52	\$ 2,660.80	\$ 58.25	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 63.54	\$ 2,541.60	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 7,980.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 64.68	\$ 2,587.20
2	641-N	EA	6"x6" ANCHOR TEE	\$ 710.92	\$ 1,421.84	\$ 212.95	\$ 425.90	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 260.08	\$ 520.16	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 555.02	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 421.96	\$ 843.92
1	641-S	EA	RESET EXISTING VALVE BOX	\$ 301.52	\$ 301.52	\$ 81.74	\$ 81.74	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 59.84	\$ 59.84	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 261.89	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 88.13	\$ 88.13
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS				\$	29,342.66	\$	20,553.58	\$	26,952.00	\$	20,003.85	\$	27,798.28	\$	34,155.00	\$	21,565.97
TOTAL				\$	1,259,827.14	\$	1,516,772.92	\$	1,590,254.63	\$	1,613,233.42	\$	1,671,196.96	\$	1,679,611.91	\$	1,735,689.12

I HEREBY STATE THAT THE FOREGOING
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED IS ACCURATE
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.



DONALD W ROWE PE
ALABAMA LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER NO. 9359-E